

Doc#: 0709942155 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

170

077.0

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/09/2007 01:34 PM Pg: 1 of 2

RECORDING REQUESTED

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Stephenie Chambers

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Lien Release Department 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville FL 32258

Loan Number 06 34963704

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): BORIS KHAPKHURIN and ALLA KHARKHURIN HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MOR1 JAGE GROUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0320304143 Date of Note: 04/03/2003 Original Recording Date: 07/22/2003

Property Address: 1524S SANGAMON #406 CHICACO, IL 60607

Legal Description: THE LANE REFERRED TO IN THIS POLICY IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: PARCEL 1: UNIT 406-S IN THE UNIVERSITY VILLAGE LOTTS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHE ST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH HALSTED STREET, AS A 66.00 FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY, AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH PLACE (WRIGHT STREET); THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST ALONG AN ASSUMED BEARING, BEING SAID WEST LINE 575.01 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID WEST LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF CHICAGO & NORTHWESTERN RAPLROAD; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE 776.11 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF VACATED SOUTH SANGAMON STREET (PER DECUMENT <u>NUMBERS 94763032 AND 0010238993), SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING;</u> THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE 280.74 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH MORGAN STREET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE 152.79 FEET, TO A POINT ON A LINE LYING 152.79 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH <u>LINE OF SAID RAILROAD; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST ALONG</u> A RADIUS OF 54.00 FEET, AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS SOUTH 69 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 47 1 SECONDS EAST 93.28 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID VACATED SOUTH SANGAMON STREET; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE 117.97 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER ALL RIGHTS APPURTENANT TO THE FOREGOING PROPERTY PURSUANT TO THAT <u>CERTAIN NON-EXCLUSIVE AERIAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 26, 2001, AND </u> RECORDED JUNE 28, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010571142. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT G TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM FOR THE UNIVERSITY VILLAGE

~0709942155 Page: 2 of 2

11. 11. 1

115

....

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOFTS DATED JUNE 20, 2002, AND RECORDED JUNE 21, 2002, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
0020697460, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL
2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE B-7, AS DELINEATED AND
DEFINED ON THE AFORESAID PLAT OF SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE AFORESAID
DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020697460, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO

Pin #: 17-20-232-005-1023

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 03/23/2007.

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

== Polly McDonagh ==

By: Polly McDonagh Title: Assistant Vice President

State of FL City/County of Duval

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 03/23/2007 by Polly McDonagh, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the data hereinabove set forth.

== Kathy Howell ==

Notary Public: Kathy Howell
My Commission Expires:
07/01/2007
Resides in: Dival